HP-75D 7) HEWLETT
Sales Guide
PACKARD
CONTENTS
INTRODUCING THE HP-75D ® © © © © 0 0 0 0 0 0 0° 0 0 0 0° 00° 0 00° 0 OO OO 0 0 00 0 0 00
HP-75D AT A GLANCE ® © © © © 0 © 0 0 0 0 0 0 O° 0 O° OOO OO OO OO OO OO OO 0 0 0° 0° 00
SYSTEM SOFTWARE ® © © © 0 0 0 © 0 0 0 0 0 © OO OO O° OO OOO 0° OO OO OOOO 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
>

are retained even when the power is turned off.
Keyboard
The HP-75D incorporates a touch-type keyboard with a
staggered typewriter-like configuration. The 65 keys
are spaced for ease of entry, and the tactile feel allows
for fast, error-free data entry.
In addition to touch-type capability, over 190 key or key
combinations may be redefined. This feature permits
immediate execution of commands or programs or immediate
recall of typing aids by simply pressing a user-defined
key combination.
Display
The single line LCD (liquid crystal display) of the HP-75D
displays 32 characters of a full 96-character line. The 256-
character set of the HP-75D includes both upper- and lowercase
characters (full ASCII) as well as many additional special
characters. The use of true descenders enhances the readability
of the display.
Card Reader
A feature unique to the HP-75D in the portable computer market
is the built in, hand-pulled card reader. Magnetic cards
(1.3K bytes per card) are used to store programs, text
files, data files, and key redefinitions. Information may
be read from the magnetic cards to the HP-75D or
information may be written to the magnetic cards as a
convenient, inexpensive off-line mass storage medium.
Plug-in Ports
Three software plug-in ports are integral to the HP-75D.
Each of these ports will allow up to 32K bytes (up to a
maximum of 96K bytes for all three ports) of ROM-based
software to be plugged in to the HP-75D. These software
modules do not utilize any of the internal user memory space
(RAM). The programs contained in the modules are
readily available becuase they connect directly to the HP-75D
internal bus.
Customers may also develop their own custom ROMs and plug
them into the software ports.
HP 82718A Expansion Pod*
The HP 82718A Expansion Pod adds two enhancements to
the HP-75D which are valuable for RDDP applications:
® 300 Baud direct connect modem
® 32K bytes or 64K bytes electronic disc memory
The HP-75D connects to the pod through the battery compartment
and right-most front port. The HP-75D is held in the pod by
two screw-on retainers, one on each side of the HP-75D.
Once assembled, the dimensions of the HP-75D and pod
together are 6-1/2 x 11-1/2 x 2-1/4 in.
The pod's integral modem has the following features:
® Bell 103 compatible originate/answer
® 2 RJ11C direct connect jacks
® Automatic reporting of call failure, communications
established, and loss of communications
® Automatic call answering
® Automatic disconnect on call failure or loss of
communciations
® Automatic dialer (pulse, tone)
® Protocol
- Asynchronous: 8-bit data with even start/stop bits
- Full duplex
- Parity: 7-bit ASCII with even, odd, mark, space
or 8-bit data
- XON/XOFF or ENQ/ACK protocol
- 300 Baud
The HP 82718A includes 16K byte ROM software which provides
modem and electronic disc commands. Low level modem commands